
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/035274-2025 

Award

SDS CLOUD LICENCE

VIVID Housing Ltd

UK6: Contract award notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-035274

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0553dd 

Published 26 June 2025, 9:42am

Scope 

Description

SDS ProVal & SDS Sequel hosted in the AWS Cloud and all accompanying services to
maintain, secure and manage the applications. Inclusive of all version updates and upgrades
to the infrastructure

 

Contract 1. SDS CLOUD LICENCE

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/035274-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/035274-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes


Page 2 to 5

Supplier

Shelton Development Services Limited

Contract value

£70,848 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Award decision date

24 June 2025

Earliest date the contract will be signed

26 June 2025

Contract dates (estimated)

26 June 2025 to 31 December 2025

Possible extension to 31 December 2028

3 years, 6 months, 5 days

Description of possible extension:

3 x 1 year extensions after initial period



Page 3 to 5

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

72000000 - IT services: consulting, software development, Internet and support

Contract locations

UKC - North East (England)

UKD - North West (England)

UKE - Yorkshire and the Humber

UKF - East Midlands (England)

UKG - West Midlands (England)

UKH - East of England

UKI - London

UKJ - South East (England)

UKK - South West (England)

Procedure 



Page 4 to 5

Procedure type

Below threshold - without competition

Supplier 

Shelton Development Services Limited

Smithbrook Kiln

Cranleigh

GU6 8JJ

United Kingdom

Email: Ricky.Prota@s-d-s.co.uk

Region: UKJ25 - West Surrey

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): Yes

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Contract 1. SDS CLOUD LICENCE

Contracting authority 

mailto:Ricky.Prota@s-d-s.co.uk


Page 5 to 5

VIVID Housing Ltd

Mutuals Public Register: 7544

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PNYP-8277-DWPP

Peninsular House, Wharf Road

Portsmouth

PO2 8HB

United Kingdom

Email: procurement.admin@vividhomes.co.uk

Region: UKJ31 - Portsmouth

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:procurement.admin@vividhomes.co.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Description

	
	Contract 1. SDS CLOUD LICENCE
	Supplier
	Contract value
	Award decision date
	Earliest date the contract will be signed
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Supplier
	Shelton Development Services Limited

	Contracting authority
	VIVID Housing Ltd


		2025-07-04T14:26:27+0100
	TCPDF




